

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11150/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2007 in MAT No. 1951/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SEC.,WEST BENGAL R.S.S.COMMISSION(S.R)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SARADINDU MAITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, process fee be paid within two weeks. If it is not paid, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.  
If it is paid, issue notice as per earlier order.  
Additional Dasti Service is allowed.  
List the matter on 23rd September, 2008.  
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar