

d

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11150/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2007 in MAT No. 1951/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SEC., WEST BENGAL R.S.S.COMMISSION(S.R)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SARADINDU MAITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal in February 2009.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed in two weeks finally. No further  
adjournment shall be granted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master